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Mr. Richard Malloy
Business Development Officer (Defence)
Market Access; Aerospace and Defence; Government 
Procurement
E-mail: richard. malloy@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Manuel Ellenbogen
Business Development Officer
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Building Products;
Health Industries; Information and Communications
Technologies
E-mail: manuel.ellenbogen@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Street Address :
Macdonald House,
1 Grosvenor Square,
London, United Kingdom, W1K 4AB

Mailing Address:
Macdonald House,
1 Grosvenor Square,
London, UK, W1K4AB

Tel: (011-44-20)7258-6600
Fax: (011-44-20) 7258-6384
E-Mail: ldn-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/london/

Territories/Responsibilities : England, Northern Ireland, 
Scotland, Wales, Channel Islands, Gibraltar

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0900-1700

Mr. Ian Thomson
Counsellor (Commercial)
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood 
Products
E-mail: ian.thomson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Janet E. Farmer
Commercial Officer
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Fish and Seafood Products 
E-mail: janet.farmer@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

United States of America Mrs. Cynthia Stevenson
Business Development Officer 
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Agriculture, 
Food and Beverages; Arts and Cultural Industries;

The Canadian Embassy in the United States Consumer Products; Fish and Seafood Products; Service 
Of America Industries and Capital Projects

E-mail: cynthia.stevenson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Washington, DC

Major Holidays: 2001-01-01,2001-04-13, 2001-04-16,
2001-05-07,2001-05-27,2001-07-02,2001-08-06,2001-08- street Address : 
27,2001-10-08, 2001-12-25/26 Mr. Matthew Clark

Senior Commercial Officer (International Finance) 
Liaison with International Financial Institutions 
E-mail: matthew.clark@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Connie Connor
Business Development Officer
Liaison with International Financial Institutions
E-mail: connie.connor@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. John A. Drummond
Third Secretary (Energy)
Executive Assistant
Economic and Trade Policy
E-mail: john.drummond@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Ann Ewasechko
First Secretary (Agriculture/Environment)
Economic and Trade Policy
E-mail: anne.ewasechko@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. John Hannaford
Third Secretary (Services, Investment and Intellectual 
Property)
Economic and Trade Policy
E-mail: john.hannaford@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Carl Hartill
First Secretary (Energy)
Economic and Trade Policy 
E-mail: cari.hartill@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Marvin Hildebrand
First Secretary (Agriculture)
Economic and Trade Policy
E-mail: marvin.hildebrand@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Timothy J. Hodges
First Secretary (Economic)
Counsellor (Economic)
Economic and Trade Policy
E-mail: timothy.hodges@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. David Sevigny
Counsellor (Finance)
Economic and Trade Policy
E-mail: david.sevigny@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Birgit Matthiesen
Commercial Officer (Market Access)
Economic and Trade Policy; Market Access 
E-mail: birgit.matthiesen@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Raphaële Drummond
Commercial Officer (Market Access)
Economic and Trade Policy
E-mail: raphaele.drummond@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

501 Pennsylvania Ave., NW,
Washington, DC, DC 20001, United States of America

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +5

Mr. Jeremy K.B. Kinsman
High Commissioner

Mr. Tom MacDonald
Minister (Commercial/Economic)

Mr. Michel C. Têtu
Counsellor (Trade, Investment and Technology)
Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion / 
Strategic Alliances; Market Access; Science and Technology 
E-mail: michel.tetu@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. George Edwards
Senior Commercial Officer
Information and Communications Technologies
E-mail: george.edwards@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Patrick Mattern
Investment Officer
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: patrick.mattern@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Dean ne Rourke
Junior Commercial Officer
Environmental Industries; Health Industries; Ocean
Technologies
E-mail: deanne.rourke@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Michelle Gartland
Junior Commercial Officer 
Consumer Products
E-mail: michelle.gartland@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Daniel de Bellefeuille
Counsellor (Commercial)
Forest Industries
E-mail: daniel.debellefeuille@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Jason E. Kee
Commercial Officer
Building Products; Service Industries and Capital Projects; 
Plastics
E-mail: jason.kee@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Simon Smith
Commercial Officer
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Chemicals; Electric 
Power Equipment and Services; Metals, Minerals and 
Related Equipment, Services and Technology; Oil and Gas 
Equipment and Services 
E-mail: simon.smith@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mailing Address:
501 Pennsylvania Ave., NW,
Washington, DC 20001, U.S.A.

Tel: (202)682-1740
Fax: (202) 682-7726
E-Mail: wshdc-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.cdnemb-washdc.org

Territories/Responsibilities : Eastern Pennsylvania, 
Delaware, Maryland, District of Columbia, Virginia

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700

Time Difference (E.S.T.): 0

Ms. Lynda E. Watson
Minister-Counsellor, Commercial 
Head of Section

Mr. Stéphane Charbonneau
Counsellor (Commercial)
Liaison with International Financial Institutions 
E-mail: stephane.charbonneau@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Gregory Rust
First Secretary (Commercial)
Manager, Trade and Investment Program 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: gregory.rust@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Judith Bradt
Director of Government Markets
Market Access; Aerospace and Defence; Government
Procurement; Information and Communications
Technologies
E-mail: judy.bradt@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Robert Webb
Counsellor (Science & Technology)
Science and Technology
E-mail: robert.webb@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Gerard Brathwaite-Sturgeon
Second Secretary (Commercial)
Government Procurement; Information and Communications 
Technologies
E-mail: gerard.brathwaite-sturgeon@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Amanda McNaughton
Third Secretary (Commercial)
Environmental Industries; Space
E-mail: amanda.mcnaughton@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
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